
របាយករ ណ៍្របច ២០១៣ 

 េនក�ុងឆ ា ២០១៣ ្របេទសកម�ុ សេ្រមចបានអ្រតក ំេណនេសដ�កចិ�គួរឲ្យេមាទនៈក 

៧% ដូចែដលបានព្យោក  េដយអង�ករមូលនិធិរូបិយវត�ុអន�រជនិងធនាគារពិភពេ និង 

៧.២% េដ ធនាគារអភិវឌ្ឍន៍អ ។ លទ�ផលេនះពីករេកនេឡងៃនករវិន ិេយាគេនក�ុង្

ដូចជវិស យសំណងន់ិងវិស យេទសចរណ៍  ។ ជាមួយនឹ ស�ិរភាពអ្រតប�ូរ្របាក់ក�ុងរ១០ឆា�  

អ្រតអតិផរណា្របចំឆា�ំស�ិត ក�ុងក្រមិតែដលអច្រគប់រង�ង ់ ៤% ក�ុងរយៈេពល ៥ ឆា�ំច ុ

េ្រក ទន�ឹមនឹងករ្របមូលចំណូលរបស់រដ�ភិបាល  េកន ឱនភាពថវិកជាតិថយចុះនិង  យក 

ៃនករវិនិេយាគក�ុង្របេទសកម�ុជា មានក ដូចេនះអង�ករមូលនិធិរូបិយវត�ុអន�រជា បា

ព្យោករ ថា កំេណន េសដ�កិច�កម�ុជ នឹងរក្សោបានអ្រតកំ េណនល�្របេសរក�ុងរយៈេ ។ 

េនក�ុងសុន�រក េដយេលក្ Christine Lagarde ្របធអង�ករមូលនិធិរូបិយវត  �ុអន�រជា 

េនសលភូមិន�រដ�បាលេនក�ុងអំឡុងេពលទស្សនកិច�របស់ កលពីេដមែខធ�ូឆ ា ២០១៣ 

បានមាន្របសសន៍ទក់ទងនឹងអ្រតេណនេ  និងអ្រតអតិផ របស្របេទសកម�ុជ

ជាអ្រតមួយែដល្របេទសភាគេ្រចនក�ុងពិភពេល ។ 

 ធនាគារជាតិៃនកម ទទួលបានលទ�ផលយ ា៉ងគាប់្រប ក�ុងករបំេពញេបសកកម�របស់ខ�ួ 

ក�ុងនាមជាធនាគារកណា�ល របស់្របេទ ក�ុងកររក្សោរស�ិរភា ជាមួយនឹងអ្រតអតិ 

្រតឹ ៤% ក�ុងឆា�  ២០១៣ ែដលជាអ្រតមួយទបបំផុតេនក�ុងតំបន់្រពមទំងរក្សោបាននូ

ប�ូរ្របាក់ក�ុងចេនា�  ៤០៩២,៧ េទ ៤១០១,៧ ក�ុងរយៈេពល ១០ឆា�  ។ ស�ិរភាពនិងករអភិវឌ្

្របព័ន�ហិរ� �វត�បានបំេពញត្រម�វករែផ�កហិរ��វត�ុដល់អ�កែដលមានចំណ   សហ្រគាសធុនត 

និងសជីវកម ក�ុងវិស យផលិតកម� បារួមចំែណកក�ុងករជ្រម�ញឲ្យមានក ំេណនេសដ�កិច�ក�ុង្រ 

 ទុន្រម�ងអន�រជាតិរបស់្របេទសកម ែដល្រគប់្រគងេដយធនាគារជាតិៃនកម�ុជាបាន 

ពីចំនួន្របែហ ៣៧៨ លនដុល�រអេមរិកេទ  ៤.១០០លនដុល�រអេម   ក�ុងរយៈេពល១៥ឆា�  

កន�ងមកេនះ ។ ក�ុងេពលបច�ុប្បន�េន បរិមាណទុនប្ រម�ងអន�រជាតិអចទូទត់ករនាំច

រយៈេពល ៤ ែខ និងបានឈដល់ក្រមិតមួយខ�ស់ៃនធនធានរបស់្របេទសកម ែដលមិនធា�ប

មានពីមុនម ។ 

 េនក�ុងឆ ា ២០១៤ និងឆា�  ខងម ធនារជតិៃនកម�ុជ នឹងបន�អនុវត�េគាលនបាយរបស់ខ�

យា៉ង្ រប�ង្របយ័ត�េដម្បីសេ្រមចបានេបសកម�រប និងរួមចំែណកក�ុងករអភ វឌ្ឍន៍េសដ�កិេដម្បភា

ថ�ុំ េថ�នរបស្របេទសកម�ុជ 



 

 

Annual Report 2013 Released 

In 2013, Cambodia’s economy achieved commendable result with a GDP 
growth of 7% as forecast by the IMF and the World Bank and 7.2% by ADB. Such a 
performance comes from an increase in investments in the country, particularly 
in construction and tourism sectors. With stable exchange rate based on sound 
macro-fundamentals for the past 10 years, inflation rate within a manageable 
level of 4 % annually for the last 5 years, consistent improvement in government 
revenue collection, decreasing budget deficit and attractiveness of Cambodia’s 
investment environment, IMF projects Cambodia’s growth to maintain its 
momentum in the medium term. During Ms Christine Lagarde’s, Managing 
Director of the IMF, visit in early December 2013, in her speech at Royal School of 
Administration (ERA) she referred to Cambodia’s growth and inflation figures as 
“figures envied by many countries in the world.” 

The National Bank of Cambodia in particular, has achieved satisfactory result in 
fulfilling its mission as Cambodia’s central bank, in maintaining price stability with 
2013 inflation rate standing at around 4%, one of the lowest in the region and 
achieving a stable average exchange rate within a range of 4092,7 – 4101,7 riel 
to a dollar for the past 10 years. In addition, the financial system remains stable 
and continues to develop, providing financing need to low income people, SMEs 
and corporations in the productive sectors of the economy and ultimately 
contributing to Cambodia’s economic growth.  

Cambodia’s foreign reserves under the NBC management increased from 
merely 378 million US dollars from 15 years ago to over 4,100 million US dollars as 
of the date of the publication, able to cover more than 4 months of the country’s 
import, reaching the height of wealth Cambodia as a nation has ever achieved. 

In 2014 and going forward, the NBC will continue to implement its policies 
prudently in order to achieve its mission and contribute to the economic 
development and prosperity of the country.  
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